

PPA No.24/2025

Smt. Kamlesh Gupta Vs. Union of India & Ors.

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Prashant Saini, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Brief Transmission Form (BTF) filed as to his authorisation by Ld. Counsel Sh. Prashant Saini.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the appeal. Allowed to do so by providing advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on **16.12.2025** for filing reply to the present appeal and for arguments on the application under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/11.11.2025