

PPA No.24/2025

Smt. Kamlesh Gupta Vs. Union of India & Ors.

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Himanshu Kaushik, Proxy Counsel on behalf of
Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Prashant Saini, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
through VC.

At request of respondent, one opportunity is granted
for filing reply to the appeal as well as to the application with
advance copy to the other side.

Put up for consideration/arguments on **04.02.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.12.2025