

PPA No.24/2025

Smt. Kamlesh Gupta Vs. Union of India & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Prashant Saini, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Reply to the appeal as well as application has been filed, copy of which has been supplied.

Record has not been received. As per the letter dated 16.03.2026 written by Deputy Director, Directorate of Estates, due to shifting of record from Nirman Bhawan to Jodhpur Officer's Hostel, the file is not traceable.

One last opportunity is granted to submit the record, failing which Deputy Director, Directorate of Estates, shall remain present in the court.

Put up for submitting the record, disposal of the application for condonation of delay and disposal of appeal on **21.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.03.2026