

PPA No. 24/2025

Smt. Kamlesh Gupta Vs. Union of India & Ors.

21.05.2026

Present : Sh. Waseem Akram and Sh. Himanshu Kaushik, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Prashant Saini, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Arguments on the application U/s.5 of Limitation Act
heard.

Put up for orders on **30.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.05.2026