

**PPA No.24/2025**

**Smt. Kamlesh Gupta Vs. Union of India & Ors.**

**30.05.2026**

Present : None for the parties.

Vide my separate order of even date, dictated and announced in the open Court, the application filed by the applicant/appellant in this case seeking condonation of delay in filing the accompanying appeal is dismissed. Consequently, the appeal filed by the appellant is also dismissed being barred by limitation. Record of Ld. Estate Officer be sent back along with copy of this order.

Appeal file be consigned to record room after due compliance.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/30.05.2026